
2026 Park University (MO) Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-6   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-4   Neutral: 5-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (79), Opp (75)   DPs Turned: Team (10), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Gilbert (2), Tessman (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (1), White 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (40-53), Gilbert
(12-16), Tessman (10-12), Vaught (9-13), Hornung (6-7), Dee (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Tessman, Faith .419 13-13 43 11 18 5 1 1 9 28 .651 6 0 2 0 .490 0 0 0-0 75 8 1 .988
1 Crooks, Jordan .304 11-8 23 5 7 2 0 0 5 9 .391 1 1 6 0 .360 0 0 1-1 7 0 0 1.000
21 Gilbert, Chloe .268 13-13 41 7 11 3 0 0 5 14 .341 5 1 6 0 .347 2 0 1-1 93 9 0 1.000
16 Vaught, Hanna .241 12-11 29 6 7 2 0 0 5 9 .310 5 2 1 0 .389 0 0 0-0 0 7 0 1.000
20 Ramsey, Gracie .227 13-13 44 9 10 2 0 0 3 12 .273 5 1 3 0 .320 0 1 4-4 13 1 1 .933
11 James, Emma .227 10-7 22 5 5 1 0 0 4 6 .273 1 0 2 0 .261 0 2 0-0 9 9 2 .900
6 Rollo, Bella .211 12-12 38 6 8 2 0 1 10 13 .342 2 1 7 0 .268 0 0 1-1 12 2 0 1.000
22 Dee, Brielle 1.000 4-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
17 Jones, Julie .400 4-1 5 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 .400 1 1 1 1 .571 0 0 0-0 0 4 2 .667
7 Reed, Emma .333 10-6 15 3 5 0 0 0 0 5 .333 3 0 2 0 .444 0 0 0-0 3 8 3 .786
4 Forlow, Hanah .286 8-2 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 1 1 2 0 .444 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
2 Shrum, Anna .235 9-8 17 3 4 0 0 0 5 4 .235 0 0 3 0 .235 0 1 2-2 7 10 2 .895
30 White, Myel .211 9-9 19 0 4 3 0 0 3 7 .368 3 0 1 0 .318 0 0 1-1 1 2 0 1.000
3 Ray, Caroline .143 10-5 14 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .214 1 0 2 0 .200 0 0 3-3 10 0 0 1.000
5 Bentz, Caidyn .111 6-5 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 6 7 0 1.000
10 Middleton, Bayli .083 9-7 12 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .167 1 0 6 0 .154 0 0 0-0 10 18 3 .903
23 Hans, Lily .063 8-4 16 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 .063 0 0 2 1 .063 0 1 0-0 6 9 1 .938
14 Gaudet, Harley .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .250 13-13 356 64 89 22 1 2 56 119 .334 36 8 46 2 .331 2 5 15-15 254 100 15 .959
Opponents .301 13-13 346 51 104 12 3 2 44 128 .370 33 7 75 2 .372 1 8 22-29 258 103 19 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Hornung, Rori 0.54 2-1 4 3 1 0-0 0 16.2 15 5 1 0 3 0 0 0 .234 0 0 0 0 2
16 Vaught, Hanna 3.35 3-2 7 5 3 0-0 0 37.2 43 20 14 19 43 5 1 1 .291 2 3 0 0 4
30 White, Myel 5.57 2-2 4 4 2 0-0 0 21.0 24 14 13 10 21 5 1 1 .282 0 4 0 1 1
22 Dee, Brielle 9.64 0-1 5 1 0 0-0 1 9.1 22 11 10 4 8 2 1 0 .449 0 0 0 0 1
Totals 4.04 7-6 20 13 6 0 1 84.2 104 50 38 33 75 12 3 2 .301 2 7 0 1 8
Opponents 4.08 6-7 26 13 5 1 0 86.0 89 63 39 36 46 22 1 2 .250 9 8 0 2 5



2026 Park University (MO) Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 26, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Gilbert, Chloe 102 93 9 0 1.000 4 12 4 .750 2 0
6 Rollo, Bella 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bentz, Caidyn 13 6 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ray, Caroline 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Crooks, Jordan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Vaught, Hanna 7 0 7 0 1.000 1 9 4 .692 0 0
22 Dee, Brielle 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
24 Hornung, Rori 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
30 White, Myel 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
14 Gaudet, Harley 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Tessman, Faith 84 75 8 1 .988 6 10 2 .833 1 0
23 Hans, Lily 16 6 9 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Ramsey, Gracie 15 13 1 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Middleton, Bayli 31 10 18 3 .903 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 James, Emma 20 9 9 2 .900 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Shrum, Anna 19 7 10 2 .895 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 Reed, Emma 14 3 8 3 .786 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Jones, Julie 6 0 4 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Forlow, Hanah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 369 254 100 15 .959 19 40 13 .755 3 0
Opponents 380 258 103 19 .950 6 30 0 1.000 5 0


